MENTOR BOARD OF BUILDING AND ZONING APPEALS Results
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SEPTEMBER 11, 2018
7:00 P.M.
[bookmark: _GoBack]COUNCIL CHAMBERS
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
ROLL CALL	JOHN CROCKER
	JAMES GUYNN
	ROBERT JEFFRIES
	MICHAEL MANDATO, SECRETARY
	LISA MARINELLI, VICE CHAIRMAN
	MICHAEL T. RAE
RICHARD M. ZALESKI, CHAIRMAN
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	    REGULAR MEETING OF AUGUST 14, 2018 
	
OLD BUSINESS
1. ZZ DESIGN INC. AND VOH-MENTOR LLC FOR 8383 TYLER BOULEVARD, 8321-8331 TYLER BOULEVARD, AND 6900 CENTER STREET, PP16-B-039-F-00-001-0, and 003-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow four ground signs: a first sign at 14-feet high and 12-feet wide, for an area of 168-square-feet, a second and a third sign both at 8-feet and 1-inch high and 6-feet wide, for an area of 48.50-square-feet each, and a fourth sign at 14-feet high and 12-feet wide, for an area of 168-square-feet in lieu of the requirements that the sign area not exceed 40-square-feet, that the height not exceed 10-feet, and that the width not exceed 5-feet; also, only one ground sign is permitted per development unit, except if the unit has more than 300-feet of frontage and an additional access drive from a public right-of-way to the unit for the purpose of public ingress/egress of vehicular traffic, then an additional ground sign may be erected adjacent to that access drive, taking into consideration preservation of the sight triangle and the following requirements: 1) maximum area of 40-square-feet; 2) maximum height of 10-feet; 3) maximum width of 5-feet; 4) front setback at a minimum of 5 feet from any right-of-way line; 5) side setback at a minimum of 15-feet from the lot line; 6) a minimum of 150-feet between the ground signs; in the B-2 General Business District. Sign 1 - Tabled, Sign 2 & Directional Signs - Approved, Sign 3 - Denied, Sign 4 - Removed by Applicant

2. AGILE SIGN & LIGHTING AND HEISLEY POINTE LLC FOR 9377-9423 MENTOR AVENUE, PP16-B-054-0-00-012-0, and 080-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a second ground sign at a height of 13.83-feet and a width of 10-feet, for an area of 138.33-square-feet in lieu of the requirement that only one ground sign is permitted per development unit, except if the unit has more than 300-feet of frontage and an additional access drive from a public right-of-way to the unit for the purpose of public ingress/egress of vehicular traffic, then an additional ground sign may be erected adjacent to that access drive, taking into consideration preservation of the sight triangle and the following requirements: 1) maximum area of 40-square-feet; 2) maximum height of 10-feet; 3) maximum width of 5-feet; 4) front setback at a minimum of 5 feet from any right-of-way line; 5) side setback at a minimum of 15-feet from the lot line; 6) a minimum of 150-feet between the ground signs; in the B-2 General Business District. Approved


3. AGILE SIGN & LIGHTING AND HEISLEY POINTE LLC FOR 9377-9423 MENTOR AVENUE, PP16-B-054-0-00-012-0, and 080-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a ground sign at a height of 12-feet and a width of 9.83-feet, for an area of 118-square-feet in lieu of the requirements that the sign area not exceed 40-square-feet, that the height not exceed 10-feet, and that the width not exceed 5-feet, in the B-2 General Business District Approved
NEW BUSINESS
4. OMNI LLC, MENTOR HILLS INC, AND VERA KECK FAMILY TRUST FOR 8150 MENTOR HILLS DRIVE, PP16-A-006-0-00-013-0 requesting a variance to Sec.1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow the construction of a senior living development having a maximum building height of 57-feet in the independent living portion and 41.5-feet in the assisted living portion, in lieu of the maximum building height of 35-feet in the B-1 Community Service District and the MRD Research and Development District. Approved

5. JAMES CHESNIC AND RENAE KARLOVEC FOR 6229 SEMINOLE STREET, PP16-C-079-E-00-017-0, 018-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1173.07 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a residential drive apron with a width of 34-feet, in lieu of the requirement that drive aprons not exceed 24-feet in width in the R-2 Single Family Residential District. Approved

6. LEONARD MERRIMAN AND DOLORIS MERRIMAN FOR 6205 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE, PP16-C-083-A-00-021-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01 and Sec. 1157.09 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow an addition at a 46-foot front setback and having the sum of both side setbacks be 14-feet, in lieu of the requirements that the front setback be at least 50-feet and that the sum of both side setbacks be a minimum of 15-feet in the R-1 Single Family Residential District. Approved

ADJOURNMENT

NOTE:  THERE WILL BE NO NEW BUSINESS ACTED UPON AFTER 11:00 PM
NEXT REGULAR MEETING: OCTOBER 9, 2018





2

[image: ]                 FLIP PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS

image1.png




image2.svg
  


